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Racial Profiling Report | Full

Reporting Date: 02/04/2020

Agency Name: JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE
TCOLE Agency Number: 251100

Chief Administrator: ADAM R. KING

Agency Contact Information:
Phone: (817) 556-6058
Email: adam@johnsoncountytx.org

Mailing Address:
1102 E. Kilpatrick
Cleburne, TX 76031-5529

This Agency filed a full report
ERIFF'S OFFICE has adopted a detailed written policy on racial profiling. Our policy:
1.) clearly defines acts constituting racial profiling;

2.) strictly prohibit peace officers employed by the JOHNSON CQ. SHERIFF'S QFFICE from engaging in racial
profiling;

3.) implements a process by which an individual may file a complaint with the HNS . SHERIFF'S OFFICE if

the individual believes that a peace officer employed by the JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE has engaged in
racial profiling with respect to the individual;

4.) provides public education relating to the agency's complaint process;

5.) requires appropriate corrective action to be taken against a peace officer employed by the JOHNSON CO.
SHERIFF'S OFFICE who, after an investigation, is shown to have engaged in racial profiling in violation of the
JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE policy adopted under this article;

6.) require collection of information relating to motor vehicle stops in which a citation is issued and to arrests made as
a result of those stops, including information relating to:
a.) the race or ethnicity of the individual detained;
b.) whether a search was conducted and, if so, whether the individual detained consented to the search; and
c.) whether the peace officer knew the race or ethnicity of the individual detained before detaining that
individual; and

7.) require the chief administrator of the agency, regardless of whether the administrator is elected, employed, or
appointed, to submit an annual report of the information collected under Subdivision(6) to:
a.) the Commission on Law Enforcement; and

b.) the governing body of each county or municipality served by the agency, if the agency is an agency of a
county, municipality, or other political subdivision of the state.

Executed by: Ben Arriola, Captain

Date: 02/04/2020
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Total stops: 2234

Motor Vehicle Racial Profiling Information

Gender

Female
Male

Race / Ethnicity
Black
Asian / Pacific Islander
Hispanic / Latino
White
Alaska Native / American

771
1463

137
12
128
1955
2

Was race or ethnicity known prior to stop?

Yes
No

Reason for stop?
Violation of law
Preexisting knowledge
Moving traffic violation
Vehicle traffic violation

9
2225

276
55

963
940

Street address or approximate location of the stop

City street

US highway

County road

State highway

Private property or other

Was a search conducted?
Yes
No

Reason for Search?
consent
contraband
probable
inventory
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169
288
1097
565
115

173
2061

82
15
50
20



ncident to arrest

Was Contraband discovered?

Yes
No

Description of contraband

Drugs
Currency
Weapons
Alcohol

Stolen property
Other

Resuit of the stop

Verbal warning

Written warning

Citation

Written warning and arrest
Citation and arrest

Arrest

Arrest based on

Violation of Penal Code
Violation of Traffic Law
Violation of City Ordinance
Outstanding Warrant

Yes
No

70
103

o O O ~ O

1504
163
502
13
10
42

33
8
0
24

Was physical force resulting in bodily injury used during stop?

1
2233

Submitted electronically to the

The Texas Commission on Law

Enforcement
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Racial Profiling Report

Agency Name: JOHNSON CO SHERIFE'S OFFICE

Reporting Date: 01/31/2020

TCOLE Agency Number: TX3%loo

Chief Administrator: SHERIFF ADAM KING

Agency Contact Information:  LISA GILSTRAP

Phone: (817) 556-6058

Email: LGILSTRAP@JOHNSONCOUNTYTX.ORG
Mailing Address: 1102 E KILPATRICK ST, CLEBURNE, TX 76033

By submitting, the chief administrator affirms that the agency has a policy in place in
accordance with Texas Code of Criminal Procedure §2.132, and that the policy:

(1) clearly defines acts constituting racial profiling;

(2) strictly prohibits peace officers employed by the agency from
engaging in racial profiling;

(3) implements a process by which an individual may file a complaint
with the agency if the individual believes that a peace officer employed by the agency
has engaged in racial profiling with respect to the individual;

(4) provides public education relating to the agency's compliment and
complaint process, including providing the telephone number, mailing address, and e-
mail address to make a compliment or complaint with respect to each ticket, citation, or
warning issued by a peace officer;

(5) requires appropriate corrective action to be taken against a peace
officer employed by the agency who, after an investigation, is shown to have engaged in
racial profiling in violation of the agency's policy adopted under this article;

(6) requires collection of information relating to motor vehicle stops in
which a ticket, citation, or warning is issued and to arrests made as a result of those
stops, including information relating to:

(A) the race or ethnicity of the individual detained;

(B) whether a search was conducted and, if so, whether the
individual detained consented to the search;

(C) whether the peace officer knew the race or ethnicity of the
individual detained before detaining that individual; and

(D) whether the peace officer used physical force that resulted
in bodily injury, as that term is defined by Section 1.07, Penal Code, during the stop;

(E) the location of the stop; and

(F) the reason for the stop; and

(7) requires the chief administrator of the agency, regardless of
whether the administrator is elected, employed, or appointed, to submit an annual
report of the information collected under Subdivision (6) to:

(A) the Texas Commission on Law Enforcement; and

(B) the governing body of each county or municipality served by
the agency, if the agency is an agency of a county, municipality, or other political
subdivision of the state.

Executed by: Chief Administrator
Date: 03/01/2019
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7. Reason for Search?

7.1 Consent: 82
7.2 Contraband in plain view: 15
7.3 Probable cause: 50
7.4 Inventory: 20
7.5 Incident to arrest: 6

8. Was Contraband discovered?
CCP 2.133(b)(4)

8.1 Yes: 70
8.2 No: 103

9. Description of contraband
CCP 2.133(b)(4)

9.1 Drugs: 5
9.2 Currency:

9.3 Weapons:

9.4 Alcohol:

9.5 Stolen property:

9.6 Other:

NAO O HOP

10. Result of the stop

10.1 Verbal warning:

10.2 Written warning:

10.3 Citation:

10.4 Written warning and arrest:
10.5 Citation and arrest:

10.6 Arrest:

Arrest Total = 65

11. Arrest based on

CCP 2.133(b)(6)

11.1 Violation of Penal Code: 33
11.2 Violation of Traffic Law: 8
11.3 Violation of City Ordinance: 0
11.4 Cutstanding Warrant: 24

12. Was physical force resulting in bodily injury used during stop?

CCP 2.132(b)(6)(D), 2.133(b)(9)

12.1 Yes: 1
12.2 No: 2,233

1,504
163
502

13
10
42

CCP 2.132(b)(6)(B), 2.133(b)(3)
CCP 2.133(b)(5)(A)
CCP 2.133(b)(5)(B)
CCP 2.133(b)(5)(C)
CCP 2.133(b)(5)(C)

CCP 2.133(b)(8)
CCP 2.133(b)(8)
CCP 2.133(b)(8)

CCP 2.133(b)(6)
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