REQUEST FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM

FEB 1 0 2020

Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates Approved TODAY'S DATE: 2-4-2020 SUBMITTED BY: Sheriff Adam King **DEPARTMENT:** X Sheriff's Office SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD: X Alan King REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: X 2-10-2020 **SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING:** Racial Profiling Report PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Sheriff Adam King_____ SUPPORT MATERIAL: (Must enclose supporting documentation) ____3 min.__ X TIME: ACTION ITEM: **WORKSHOP:** (Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) **CONSENT**: **EXECUTIVE: STAFF NOTICE:** COUNTY ATTORNEY: _____ ISS DEPARTMENT: _____ AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: _____ PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS: ____ BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER: **********This Section to be Completed by County Judge's Office******** ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE COURT MEMBER APPROVAL _____ Date_____

Racial Profiling Report | Full

Reporting Date: 02/04/2020

Agency Name: JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE

TCOLE Agency Number: 251100

Chief Administrator: ADAM R. KING

Agency Contact Information: Phone: (817) 556-6058

Email: adam@johnsoncountytx.org

Mailing Address:

1102 E. Kilpatrick

Cleburne, TX 76031-5529

This Agency filed a full report

JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE has adopted a detailed written policy on racial profiling. Our policy:

- 1.) clearly defines acts constituting racial profiling;
- 2.) strictly prohibit peace officers employed by the <u>JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE</u> from engaging in racial profiling;
- 3.) implements a process by which an individual may file a complaint with the <u>JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE</u> if the individual believes that a peace officer employed by the <u>JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE</u> has engaged in racial profiling with respect to the individual;
- 4.) provides public education relating to the agency's complaint process;
- 5.) requires appropriate corrective action to be taken against a peace officer employed by the <u>JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE</u> who, after an investigation, is shown to have engaged in racial profiling in violation of the <u>JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE</u> policy adopted under this article;
- 6.) require collection of information relating to motor vehicle stops in which a citation is issued and to arrests made as a result of those stops, including information relating to:
 - a.) the race or ethnicity of the individual detained;
 - b.) whether a search was conducted and, if so, whether the individual detained consented to the search; and
 - c.) whether the peace officer knew the race or ethnicity of the individual detained before detaining that individual; and
- 7.) require the chief administrator of the agency, regardless of whether the administrator is elected, employed, or appointed, to submit an annual report of the information collected under Subdivision(6) to:
 - a.) the Commission on Law Enforcement; and
 - b.) the governing body of each county or municipality served by the agency, if the agency is an agency of a county, municipality, or other political subdivision of the state.

Executed by: Ben Arriola, Captain

Date: 02/04/2020

Total stops: 2234

Gender				
Female	771			
Male	1463			
Race / Ethnicity				
Black	137			
Asian / Pacific Islander	12			
Hispanic / Latino	128			
White	1955			
Alaska Native / American	2			
Was race or ethnicity known prior	r to stop?			
Yes	9			
No	2225			
Reason for stop?				
Violation of law	276			
Preexisting knowledge	55			
Moving traffic violation	963			
Vehicle traffic violation	940			
Street address or approximate location of the stop				
City street	169			
US highway	288			
County road	1097			
State highway	565			
Private property or other	115			
Was a search conducted?				
Yes	173			
No	2061			
Reason for Search?				
consent	82			
contraband	15			
probable	50			
inventory	20			

ncident to arrest	6
Was Contraband discovered?	
Yes	70
No	103
Description of contraband	
Drugs	54
Currency	0
Weapons	4
Alcohol	6
Stolen property	0
Other	6
Result of the stop	
Verbal warning	1504
Written warning	163
Citation	502
Written warning and arrest	13
Citation and arrest	10
Arrest	42
Arrest based on	
Violation of Penal Code	33
Violation of Traffic Law	8
Violation of City Ordinance	0
Outstanding Warrant	24
Was physical force resulting in boo	dily injury used during stop?
Yes	1
No	2233

Submitted electronically to the



The Texas Commission on Law Enforcement

Racial Profiling Report

Agency Name:	JOHNSON CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Reporting Date:	01/31/2020
TCOLE Agency Number:	TX >51100
Chief Administrator:	SHERIFF ADAM KING
Agency Contact Information:	LISA GILSTRAP
Phone:	(817) 556-6058
Email:	LGILSTRAP@JOHNSONCOUNTYTX.ORG
Mailing Address:	1102 E KILPATRICK ST., CLEBURNE, TX 76033

By submitting, the chief administrator affirms that the agency has a policy in place in accordance with Texas Code of Criminal Procedure §2.132, and that the policy:

- (1) clearly defines acts constituting racial profiling;
- (2) strictly prohibits peace officers employed by the agency from engaging in racial profiling;
- (3) implements a process by which an individual may file a complaint with the agency if the individual believes that a peace officer employed by the agency has engaged in racial profiling with respect to the individual;
- (4) provides public education relating to the agency's compliment and complaint process, including providing the telephone number, mailing address, and e-mail address to make a compliment or complaint with respect to each ticket, citation, or warning issued by a peace officer;
- (5) requires appropriate corrective action to be taken against a peace officer employed by the agency who, after an investigation, is shown to have engaged in racial profiling in violation of the agency's policy adopted under this article;
- (6) requires collection of information relating to motor vehicle stops in which a ticket, citation, or warning is issued and to arrests made as a result of those stops, including information relating to:
 - (A) the race or ethnicity of the individual detained;
- (B) whether a search was conducted and, if so, whether the individual detained consented to the search;
- (C) whether the peace officer knew the race or ethnicity of the individual detained before detaining that individual; and
- (D) whether the peace officer used physical force that resulted in bodily injury, as that term is defined by Section 1.07, Penal Code, during the stop;
 - (E) the location of the stop; and
 - (F) the reason for the stop; and
- (7) requires the chief administrator of the agency, regardless of whether the administrator is elected, employed, or appointed, to submit an annual report of the information collected under Subdivision (6) to:
 - (A) the Texas Commission on Law Enforcement; and
- (B) the governing body of each county or municipality served by the agency, if the agency is an agency of a county, municipality, or other political subdivision of the state.

Executed by: Chief Administrator

Date: 03/01/2019

7. Reason for Search?

82	CCP 2.132(b)(6)(B), 2.133(b)(3)
15	CCP 2.133(b)(5)(A)
50	CCP 2.133(b)(5)(B)
20	CCP 2.133(b)(5)(C)
6	CCP 2.133(b)(5)(C)
	15 50

8. Was Contraband discovered?

CCP 2.133(b)(4)

8.1 Yes: 70 **8.2 No:** 103

9. Description of contraband

CCP 2.133(b)(4)

9.1 Drugs:	54
9.2 Currency:	0
9.3 Weapons:	4
9.4 Alcohol:	6
9.5 Stolen property:	0
9.6 Other:	6

10. Result of the stop

10.1 Verbal warning:	1,504	CCP 2.133(b)(8)
10.2 Written warning:	163	CCP 2.133(b)(8)
10.3 Citation:	502	CCP 2.133(b)(8)
10.4 Written warning and arrest:	13	
10.5 Citation and arrest:	10	
10.6 Arrest:	42	CCP 2.133(b)(6)

Arrest Total = 65

11. Arrest based on

CCP 2.133(b)(6)

11.1 Violation of Penal Code:3311.2 Violation of Traffic Law:811.3 Violation of City Ordinance:011.4 Outstanding Warrant:24

12. Was physical force resulting in bodily injury used during stop? CCP 2.132(b)(6)(D), 2.133(b)(9)

12.1 Yes: 1 12.2 No: 2,233